Mohammad Asif Naqshbandi

E-mail: asif.naqshbandi@islamicuniversity.edu.in § Phone: 09596500404

Department Of Management Studies, Islamic University of Science and Technology,

Awantipora Pulwama, J&K , INDIA , 190012

WORK EXPERIENCE

Department of Management Studies ,Islamic
University of Science and Technology

Aug 2007 — Jan 2014

Assistant Professor

Department of Management Studies ,Islamic University of Science and Technology

Feb 2014 — Present

Senior Assistant Professor

HCL JUL 2006 — JUN 2007

Network Support Executive

QUALIFICATIONS

Cisco Certified Network Associate

Microsoft Certified System Administrator

INTERESTS

Electronic Governance

Enterprise Systens

Public Policy

REFERENCES

References available upon request.

EDUCATION

PhD (Pursuing)

Mohammad Asif Nagshbandi

MSc InformationTechnology

HNBG Central University Uttarakhand

Jun 2004 — Jun 2006

Higher National Diploma in Computing and Multimedia

British Technical Educational Council

COURSES ATTENDED

Doctoral Summer School

IIM Ahmedabad

Summer School in Information technology JNU New Delhi

Workshop on Teaching of Computer Programming

IIT Bombay

Workshop on Design of Algorithms

IIT Kharagpur

Aakash Coordinators Workshop

IIT Bombay

ADDITIONAL RESPONSIBILITIES

Nodal Officer, Procurement,

World Bank Sponsored, TEQIP III Project

Remote Centre Coordinator, Islamic University of Science and Technology MHRD (NMEICT) Sponsored T10Kt Project.

Aakash Coordinator, Islamic University of Science and Technology MHRD (NMEICT) Sponsored Project.

Member Secretary, Purchase Committee IT (Till Dec 2017)
Islamic University of Science and Technology

Coordinator, AICTE Approval Process

Department of Management Studies

Mohammad Asif Nagshbandi 2

Islamic University of Science and Technology.

Coordinator, Examination

Department of Management Studies

Islamic University of Science and Technology.

Mohammad Asif Naqshbandi 3